RE 12-09-	1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10091.	·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
Name of conveying party(lee):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Frank Diorio	Name: United States of Americ
2 07	
12-3-98	Internal Address: Secretary of the
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?   Yes Mo	Washington, D. C.
5. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment (for recording in the Statutory Register)	Street Address: U.S. Army ARDEC
	ATTN: AMSTA-AR-GCL, Building 3
11/21/60	Chy: PicatinnyArsenal State NJ ZIP: 5000
Execution Date: 11/24/98	Additional name(s) & address(ss) situation? ** Yes ********************************
M this document is being fled together with a new application, to  A. Patent Application No.(a) NOT YET ASSIGNED  Filing Date: NOT YET ASSIGNED  Application Title: Area Denial  Munition System	B. Patent No.(s)
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Eileen Grimes	8. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: AMSTA-AR-GCL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Bldg,3	□ Engineed
	_
Street Address: U.S. Army ARDEC	Any Additional Pees are authorized.  8. Deposit account number:  19-2201
Chy: Picatinny Arsenal, Rest: NJ ZIP.50006-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page I paying by deposit accor-
برخيف شطاك بالقابل فلنباز أنفيتها الأدار المسترج المسترح المسترج المسترج المسترج المسترج المسترج المسترج المسترج المسترح المست	A THE SPACE
61 40.00 CH	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing into of the original ecournent.  MICHAEL C. BACHS	ermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Reg #29,262  Name of Person Rights  Telephone: (973) 724-6595	Blanches 11/30/98
Name of Fureen Bigries	PATENT

	ENT OF INVENTION R 27-60; the proponent Agency is OTJAG
Title of Invention: Area Denial Munition Syste	em
Inventor(s): Frank Diorio	
*Application Serial No.:	
*Date Oath Executed: 11/24/98	*Filing Date
*(Data not known at execution m	nay be later added for better identification)
I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the of the circumstances under which the above-entitled inven	e rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue ation was made, hereby:
and interest throughout the United States, its Territories,	as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in part or division of
which the Government, within eight months of the filing of application to be filed; provided that if the Government de foreign country or fails to make such a determination, wit invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us),	quest, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in the United States application for patent, determines to cause an etermines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular thin the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the on in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses the foreign policies of the Government.
necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the i recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing Signature of Inventor:	Violes
Duty Address: 55 Crescent Drive, Lake Hopatco	ong, New Jersey 07849
Date: /// 7 4/9 ( Typed Name of Inventor: F)	(State) rank Diorio

(Signature of notary public)

executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same was his(her) own free act

My Commission Expires On Dune 2

DA FORM 2874-R Replaces DA Form 2874-R, MAR 74 WHICH IS OBSOLETE

County of Morris

and deed.

On the above date \_\_Frank Diorio

**RECORDED: 12/03/1998** 

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 9620 FRAME: 0669

known to me to be the individual described in and who